



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.290 of 2026

Surendra Prasad Dhal

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sarangi, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Nayak, Adv.

-versus-

Debiprasad Mahapatra

....

Opposite Party(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

02.

ORDER

24.02.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Mr. A.K. Nayak, learned counsel submits that he along with Mr. S.K. Sarangi, learned counsel has instructions to appear for the Petitioner. He submits that he has filed the Vakalatnama after obtaining No Objection from the previously engaged counsel.
3. The Registry is directed to verify and place the same on record.
4. List this matter on 9th March, 2026.
5. The names of Mr. S.K. Sarangi and Mr. A.K. Nayak, learned counsel for the Petitioner, shall be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge